6th Nov 2025, calling upon the Borrowers J B M General Store Through Its Proprietor Rekha 
W/o Babli Nagar, and the Co-Borrowers: 1. Babli Nagar S/o Shree Chand, 2. Rekha W/o 
Babli Nagar, in respect of the LOAN ACCOUNT BEARING NO. GS097EEL1936564, to repay 
the amount mentioned in the said notice, being INR 26,23,058.39/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Fifty Eight And Thirty Nine Paise Only) as on 6th Nov 2025, 
within 60 (Sixty) days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession

[...]

on this 24th Jan’ 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the said property, and any dealings with the property shall be subject to the charge 
of Protium Finance Limited for an amount of INR 26,23,058.39/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Fifty Eight And Thirty Nine Paise Only) together with further 
interest thereon, and all costs, charges and expenses incurred. 
The borrowers’ attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

Shri Amit Oberoi S/O Shri Pradeep Oberoi, R/O-B-136, MIG Flats, Loni Road, 
Shahdara, Delhi-110032 

4. ShriAshish Bisht S/O Shri Bhagwan Singh, R/O-: H. No. 102A, G-3, Abhi Building, 
Sector-2, Vaishali,Ghaziabad-201010. anaes certificate Debtor 

This is to notify that a sum of RS. 36,56,816.91 (RUPEES THIRTY SIX LAC FIFTY SIX 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND NINETY ONE PAISA) with interest @ 
8.00% per annum IN THE Loan account with Monthly Rest from the date of filing of the 

original Application i.e. 22.07.2021. Till the Loan amount is fully liquidated jointly and 
severally with its cost succeeds in its realization from the Certificate debtor no.